

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 7716(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in MCRLC No. 5600/2008
and MCRLC No. 10558/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BRIJENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

With CrLMP 7716/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv. for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice returnable after summer vacation.

Dasti, in addition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master