

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) Nos.3987-3988/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/08/2008 and 27/01/2009 in
MCRLC No.5600/08 & MCRLC No. 10558/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF
M.P. AT JABALPUR)

BRIJENDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, bail and exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State of M.P. is directed to get
the entire record of the case within three weeks. List the
matter after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER