

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3987-3988/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 13/08/2008 and 27/01/2009 in  
MCRLC No.5600/2008 and MCRLC No.10558/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT JABALPUR)

BRIJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the State of Madhya  
Pradesh prays for a short adjournment to file  
additional documents. Two weeks' time is granted  
to do so. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

Place the petitions after four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master